1%L E§{% /Feed mechanism

15




[0 OO O /Feed mechanism

w w
Nel DO OO % el 2lhp 0o DESCRIPTION
i) O j
PARTS Ne| @ | = | 2 [OTY
1 60186 *| > *| 1 [DoOooo0o@0) FEED ADJUSTING DIAL, U
2 [BS38284 =« |~| 1 [0ooooo ADJUSTING SCREW
3 (10812 * | | x| 1 |00DO00OOO SCREW, SM4.76X28 L=22
4 |B142746 = [« |« | 1 [00oOoOoOooooo SUPPORT PLATE
5 (18420 = | | = | 1 |ooOO O RING, 10
6 (B145502 = [« |« | 1 [00oODoDOO POSITIONING PIN
7 [B100328 = | | x| 1 00000000000 SPRING, COMPRESSION
8 [60187 -|-1*| 1 |DoooooooD@O) FEED ADJUSTING DIAL, D
9 [BS38284 -l -|*| 1 |0o0oo00OO ADJUSTING SCREW
10 10812 -l -|*| 1 |ooooo SCREW, SM4.76X28 =22
11 (B142746 - | -|*| 1 |0ooooooooO SUPPORT PLATE
12 18420 -l - | *| 1 |Dooo O RING, 10
13 [B145502 -l -|*| 1 |oooooo POSITIONING PIN
14 |B100328 -l -|*| 1 |Doooooooooo SPRING, COMPRESSION
15 60192 -|-1*| 1 |0oooooooo@) CYLINDER COMPLETE
16 |60192-01 -l -|*| 1 |0oooooooo CYLINDER
17 [60192-02 -l -1=*]| 1|00 JOINT
18 [60192-03 -l -|*| 1 |0oooooo SILENCER
19 [60198 - | -|*| 1 |oooooooooo TUBE
20 31021 | 2 |[Dooooooooo SCREW M6X1 L=16
21 (28578 - | -|*| 2 |Doooooooooooono WASHER, SPRING
22 28058 -l -|*| 1 |0oooooooooooo SCREW M6X1 L=12
23 (30804 - | -|*| 1 |0Dooooooooonag NUT, M6
24 61046 =« |~ | 1 [0ooooooooo SETTING PLATE, PC-CYLINDER
25 (18065 * | | x| 4 |[DDOOOOODOOO SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
26 (90625 = [« |~ | 4 |[DO0O0ODOODDOOOOO WASHER, SPRING
27 [60340C = | | x| 1 |D0OO00O0OOOOO BACK CYLINDER COMPLETE
28 (60346 = [« |« | 1 |[D0D0DoOoOoOO GUIDE RAIL COMPLETE, L
29 (60346 = |+ | x| 1 0000000 GUIDE RAIL COMPLETE, R
30 [27177 =« |~ | 4 [DoOODO SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
31 [90625 * | | x| 4 000000 O0O0O0 WASHER, SPRING
32 160347 =+« | ~| 1 [0oooooooo NEEDLE ROLLER, 7X22.4
34 (60350 = | | x| 1 |DDOOOO0OOOOOO0 CYLINDER GUIDE PIN, B
35 [60230 = [« |« | 1 ([D0o0oooooo SPRING
36 |60213 = |+ | x| 1 0000000000000 SET SCREW M10X1.5 L=10
37 160341 * | = || 1 |0D00DOODOOOOOCOO(@) OIL SEAL (BACK)
38 60212 = | x| *| 1 |[DooooooooooooO@) OIL SEAL (FRONT)
39 |60188 =« |~ 1 [0ooDOO FEED ADJUSTMENT ARM
40 60189 = | | x| 1 0000000 PIN
41 27172 =+« | +| 1 [0oooooooO SET SCREW M6X1 L=8
42 160190 = |+ | x| 1 0000000000 SPRING
43 160194C * | = | *| 1 |0DOD0OOO@) FEED ADJUSTING LEVER COMPLETE
44 (60194 = | | x| 1 |0DOoo0o000o0 FEED ADJUSTING LEVER
45 160195 = [« |+ | 1 |[DOooo0O0ODOOO NEEDLE ROLLER, 6X25
46 (60115 | | x| 1 00000000 LINK PIN, 8
47 |18028 =« |~ | 2 [Dooooooooo SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
48 37008 = | | x| 1 00000000000 PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=25
49 160196 =+« |~| 1 [0ooooo FEED ADJUSTING CONNECTION
50 |60348 = |+ | x| 1 00000000000 CONNECTING BLOCK, B-CYLINDER
51 160351 = [« |« | 1 [Dooooooooooo PINCH SCREW M6X0 [1=20
52 |60349 = |+ | x| 1 |000000000O000000 PIN SCREW
53 |60342 = [« |« | 1 |[DOoOoOooDoooooOooo SPRING

16




